Document 2008 1333

Book 2008 Page 1333 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 4/28/2008 Time 8:08 AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX Rev Transfer Tax \$335.20 Rev Stamp# 133 DOV# 127

INDX **ANNO** SCAN CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON 10WA

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	I.	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Covered Bridge	Realty, 107 W Court, Wi	nterset, IA 50273
Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731		
Taxpayer: <u>Aaron Finch and</u>	I Loretta L. Harvèy, 1337	Pitzer Road, Earlham, IA 50072
CI C	WARRANTYDEED	- JOINT TENANCY
For the consideratio	n of \$210,000.00	Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,
Archie Moorman and Imc	ogene Moorman, Husband	and Wife
	:	do hereby
Convey to Aaron Finch and	d Loretta L. Harvey	
		as Joint
Tenants with Full Rights of S Madison	Survivorship, and not as Ten County, Io	ants in Common, the following described real estate in wa:
See 1 in Addendum		
	<u> </u>	
tate by title in fee simple; the estate is free and clear of all Warrant and Defend the rea Each of the undersigned her	at they have good and lawful liens and encumbrances ex l estate against the lawful cla eby relinquishes all rights of ases herein, including acknow	
Archie Moorman	(Grantor)	Dated: Cife, 18-08 Imogene Moorman (Grantor)
This instrument was acknow Imogene Moorman, Hust	COUNTY OF	MADISON wie 18, 2008 by Archie Moorman and Ornie Heurey , Notary Public
		(This form of acknowledgment for individual granter/s) only)

2 = 2 m 3 m

Addendum

1. The South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S½ NW¼) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; and a tract of land located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NW⅓) of said Section Fifteen (15), more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NW⅓), running thence North 13 rods, thence East 12 - 4/13 rods, thence South 1 - 4/9 rods, thence East 27 - 9/13 rods, thence South 11 - 5/9 rods, thence West 40 rods to the place of beginning; EXCEPT Parcel "A" located in the Northwest Quarter of said Section Fifteen (15), containing 14.38 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2, Page 731 on November 7, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.